

## **Proposed Air Quality Management Order**

## Environment Act 1995 Part IV Section 83(1) London Borough of Southwark Council Air Quality Management Area Order

London Borough of Southwark Council, in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 83(1) of the Environment Act 1995, hereby makes the following Order.

This Order may be cited and referred to as the Southwark Air Quality Management Area Order 2023 and shall come into effect on 1 January 2023.

This Order varies the London Borough of Southwark Air Quality Management Order 2003 dated 1 June 2003 ('the 2003 Order').

The area shown on the attached map edged in red is to be designated by variation under this Order as an air quality management area (the designated area).

The designated area of the Southwark Air Quality Management Area as varied by this Order incorporates the whole borough of said Council.

For the avoidance of doubt, this varied Order does not un-declare any pollutants in respect of which the 2003 Order was designated.

This Order shall remain in force until it is varied or revoked by a subsequent order.

The Common Seal of London Borough of Southwark Council was hereto affixed on [date] and signed in the presence of /on behalf of said Council.

.....

## Proposed Southwark Air Quality Management Area 2022 This map is reproduced from Ordance Survey Material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of the Controller of her Majestry's Stationary Office Crown Copyright Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. London Borough of Southwark ((0)100019252)